
 

Law Enforcement Advisory Board Meeting APRIL 2021 

 

x denotes presence 

X  Paul Soptick      913‐281‐4351    PPRSJR@AOL.COM 
  Scott Mackey      816‐550‐0915    SCOTTMACKEY08@YAHOO.COM 
X  Reed Partridge      913‐573‐8043    RPARTRIDGE@WYCOKCK.ORG 
   Lt Col Bob Gunja     913‐573‐2861    BGUNJA@WYCOSHERIFF.ORG 
  Dixie Kaster      913‐287‐4131    DKASTER@ATT.NET 
  Don Jolley      913‐481‐3527    DJSDESIGNDON@YAHOO.COM 
X  Tony Carter      913‐515‐4354    TONY.CARTER.JR@SBCGLOBAL.NET 
X  Irene Caudillo      913‐677‐0100    ICAUDILLO@ELECTRONIC.COM 
X  Don Ash       913‐573‐4149    DASH@WYCOSHERIFF.ORG 
  Mary Hopkins      913‐593‐5580    HAPPYCATLADY49@GMAIL.COM  
  Joan DeMoss      913‐280‐1697    JFDEMOSS@HOTMAIL.COM  
  Dan Soptic      913‐573‐8861    dsoptick@wycosheriff.org 
  Michael York      913‐568‐7097    myork@kckpd.org 
 Terry Brockman      913‐278‐4596    tbrockman0305@gmail.com 
X  Kevin Steele      913‐288‐7682    KSTEELE@KCKCC.EDU   
X  Lynn Melton      913‐573‐5438    lmelton@wycokck.org 

Pam Waldeck      913‐573‐6014    Pwaldeck@kckpd.org 
Casey Meyer      913‐573‐5060    Cmeyer@wycokck.org 

  Kent Anderson      913‐573‐6010    KANDERSON@KCKPD.ORG  
x Kimberly Weaver  913-735-7543  Kimaweaver76@gmail.com  
x Kelly Herron      kherron@kckpd.org  

Tony Carter opened the meeting at 4:05pm 

Reed Partridge  

Presented the Law Enforcement Auditors Update for 2021. 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Assistant Chief Kelly Herron for Chief Mike York. 

We had three homicides last week. All were solved due in part to good community input. 

Class now training with 11 total, two lateral candidates, one from Leavenworth Ks and one from New 
Mexico. 

They expect 18 – 20 in next academy class. 

Dispatch are still short 19 positions, with 25% of positions working with average of 1 year. 

Animal services personnel have received vests for their protection. The vest will have different 
markings than the PD. 

Sheriff Ash 

New class April 1 had 5 persons.  They received 3 applications in March and all tested ok. 

Still short 20 Deputies in the detention side of the department. 

The population in the Juvenile Justice Building (maximum of 40) is 10 with 9 from WyCo and 1 from 
Leavenworth. The state of Kansas is looking at the possibility of regional centers for their youth 
offenders with WyCo as one of the possibilities. 

Adjourned 4:35pm 

Submitted 01-15-2020 


